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(Appendix: Detailed Survey Resultsin English)

1. How much attention have you paid to the contents and related discussion of the
government's legidative proposals to implement Article 23?7 (N = 408)

25.5% A ot of attention 4.2% Little attention
39.3% Quite alot of attention 0.1% No attention at all
30.9% Some attention

2. How well do you know about the contents of the government’ s proposals to implement
Article 23? (N = 407)
9.8% Know very well 7.6% Little knowledge
34.7% Know quite well 0.6% No knowledge at all
47.2% Know part of it

3. Concerning the offence of theft of state secrets, the bill rejects the following two
defences — () the secrets have been disclosed; and (b) their disclosure “serves the public
interest”. Do you think the government’ s proposal is acceptable? (N = 408)

2.9% Totally acceptable 46.9% Unacceptable
7.1% Acceptable 33.9% Totally unacceptable
9.1% Cannot decide

4. The bill proposes new offences to ban anybody from disclosing official secrets obtained
by illegal means. The proposal would mean innocent people not involved in stealing the
secrets, but had received them passively and then passed them on, liable to prosecution.
Do you think the government’ s proposal is acceptable? (N = 408)

2.1% Totally acceptable 44.5% Unacceptable
7.5% Acceptable 39.0% Totally unacceptable
6.9% Cannot decide

5. At present, prosecution for treason must be brought within three years, and for sedition
within six months, after the offence was committed. The bill proposes to abolish the time
limit for prosecuting these two offences. Do you think the proposal is acceptable? (N =
408)

3.7% Totally acceptable 39.5% Unacceptable
10.8% Acceptable 28.1% Totally unacceptable
17.8% Cannot decide

6. Thehill proposesthat police officers at or above the rank of Chief Superintendent of

Police can authorize search and seizure operations without obtaining a court warrant in

emergency situations (with the exception of news organizations). Do you accept the

proposal? (N = 408)

71.4% Only the court should issue search warrants. No police officers should have such a power.
11.1% Only more senior police officers should have such a power.
14.2% It is acceptable for Chief Superintendents of Police to have such a power.
3.3% Cannot decide

7. Although the bill is an improvement over the original proposals, having the intention to
incite will still constitute sedition, even though the incitement may be ineffective. In other
words, regardiess of the “content” of the speech or the “result” of its publication, one
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could still be convicted for having the “intention to incite”. Do you accept this proposal ?

(N = 406)
2.1% Totally acceptable 43.2% Unacceptable
8.5% Acceptable 40.0% Totally unacceptable
6.3% Cannot decide

8. In the bill, the offence of handling seditious publication is aimost identical to that of
inciting sedition. Do you think it is necessary to keep the former offence? (N = 407)

2.3% Totally necessary 31.9% Unnecessary
14.5% Necessary 21.5% Totally unnecessary
29.8% Cannot decide

9. Among the following statements, which best describes your view on the government’s
proposed national security bill? (N = 406)
2.2% The government has broadly adopted public opinion and that is commendable.
4.2% The government has made substantial concessions and that should restore public
confidence.

14.9% The government has made adjustments and responded to some public opinion.

53.2% Although the government has revised the proposals, the proposed legidation still
has many problems.

25.6% The government has in fact made no real concessions and the revised proposals
remain unacceptable.

10. The government has stated that when the hill is going through the legislative process, it
will continue to listen to public opinion and revise it accordingly. What do you expect the
government will do?
Strongly Strongly  No Answer/
Disagree Neutra Agree  Don’t Know
a. | hope the govt will listen to public opinion. 2.4% 6.2% 23.8% 8.0% 54.4% 5.1% (N =384)
b. The govt will truly listen to public opinion. 24.6% 33.3% 21.4% 3.2% 10.0% 7.5% (N = 375)
c. | hope the govt will revise the bill. 28% 58% 209% 14.4% 51.3% 4.8% (N =369)
d. The govt will really revise the Bill. 22.6%28.1% 222% 55% 11.5% 10.2% (N =369)

11. Overall, do you think the bill will affect the freedom to gather and report news? (N = 408)

42.0% Y es, definitely 10.5% No
39.8% Yes 0.7% No, definitely
7.0% Cannot decide

12. If the current bill were to be passed by the Legidative Council, would it affect your
normal reporting work? (N = 407)

21.7% Yes, definitely 16.3% No
37.8% Yes 2.7% No, definitely
21.5% Cannot decide

13. If the current bill were to be passed by the Legidative Council, compared with the
situation before its passage, would it put pressure on your reporting style and selection of
materials? (N = 407)

19.4% Yes, definitely 17.9% No
46.0% Yes 1.3% No, definitely
15.4% Cannot decide
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14. If the current bill were to be passed by the Legidative Council, would you leave
journalism? (N = 408)

1.8% Yes, definitely 47.8% No
5.8% Yes 12.6% No, definitely
32.0% Cannot decide

15. Will the passage of this bill affect your confidence in Hong Kong? (N = 408)

28.4% Yes, definitely 18.1% No
42.3% Yes 3.9% No, definitely
7.2% Cannot decide

16. If the current bill were to be passed by the Legisative Council, would it affect Hong
Kong's freedom of speech? (N = 408)

38.1% Yes, definitely 10.2% No
40.9% Yes 2.9% No, definitely
7.9% Cannot decide

17. Some people hold the following views on the relationship between public opinion, news
media and the government in Hong Kong. Do you agree with these views?
Strongly Strongly No Answer/
Disagree  Neutral Agree  Don't Know
a. Hong Kong's media effectively reflect
public opinion. 16% 10.6% 29.8% 39.1% 18.1% 0.8% (N =408)
b. Themore serious HK’ s social crises are,
the less harsh the media should bein
criticizing the govt. 47.6% 27.6% 185% 35% 2.6% 0.3% (N =406)
c. Themore undemocratic HK is, the more the
society needs the media to play a monitoring
role as watchdog of the government. 25% 36% 10.4% 16.6% 66.6% 0.4% (N =405)
d. HK SAR government has high legitimacy. 45.6% 27.5% 20.6% 25% 12% 2.7% (N =406)
e. Over the past five years, the HK SAR

Government has done a good job. 58.3%27.3% 11.5% 0.7% 1.8% 0.4% (N =405)
f. HK SAR government has faithfully implemented
the Central government’s policies. 56% 93% 22.7% 28.6% 315% 2.4% (N =405)
g. Hong Kong and the mainland have common
economic interests. 43% 94% 27.7% 27.5% 29.9% 1.2% (N =407)
h. Hong Kong and the mainland have common
political interest. 74% 232% 36.3% 14.8% 13.1% 5.2% (N =403)
i. Thebill puts more emphasis on “one country”
than “two systems”. 39% 57% 195% 31.6% 357% 3.6% (N =404)
j. I have confidence in the “ one country, two systems”
model. 159% 254% 383% 6.7% 9.6% 4.1% (N =407)
19. Sex: (N = 408) 61.5% Male 38.5% Femade
20. Age: (N =404) 5.8% 24 or below 19.1% 45-54
47.7% 25-34 1.4% 55-64
26.0% 35-44 0.0% 65 or above
21. Education: (N =398) 12.2% Post-graduate 2.5% Matriculation
53.3% University 5.8% Form five or below

14



26.2% Post-secondary

22. At school, have you received training in journalism? (N = 397)
44.3% Majored injournalism 36.4% Have not taken any journalism courses
19.3% Have taken some journalism courses

23. Present position: (N = 392)
41.1% Reporter 2.8% Chief Sub-editor/Deputy Chief Sub-editor
2.6% Trandlator 0.4% Executive Editor
13.6% Senior or Chief Reporter/Trandator 3.0% Assistant/Deputy Chief Editor
1.4% Head of Reporting/Trandation Team 0.6% Assistant/Deputy News Director
7.5% News Editor/Deputy News Editor ~ 1.1% News Director/Chief Editor
1.4% Chief News Editor 0.4% Producer
15.8% Sub-editor 8.2% Others:

24. Journalistic experience: (N =407) Mean = 10 years 9 months

25. In considering your identity, do you consider yourself more as a“Hongkonger” or
“Chinese”? (N = 388)
11.1% 1 am a Chinese 16.6% | am a Hongkonger
29.2% | am a Chinese, but also aHongkonger  4.2% Others:
38.8% | am a Hongkonger, but also aChinese  0.0% No opinion
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